		Summary of Bids Received	d			
	ject: Aptakisic Road & Buffalo Grove :ion: 16-00999-26-RS	e Road Resurfacing				
	tion: Mill, Patch and Resurface					
	Pin: B-01045					
Let D	ate: 3/21/2017					
Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$2,037,134.14	-36.43%	-\$1,167,621.6
Lorig Construction Company	250 East Touhy Avenue	Des Plaines, IL 60018	Bid Bond	\$2,318,385.80	-27.66%	-\$886,370.0
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$2,319,001.29	-27.64%	-\$885,754.5
Engineer's Estimate				\$3,204,755.83		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	F	외T then Plan Rack		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		Administrative Assis	tant	
		Resident Ling.				
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail		Mgr Capital Prograr	nming	

Project: Aptakisic Road & Buffalo Grove Road Resurfacing

Section: 16-00999-26-RS

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

CPMS Pin: B-01045

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Esti	mate	J. A. Johnson Pa	ving Company	Lorig Construct	tion Company	Peter Baker &	Son Company
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	1,118.0	CU YD	\$45.00	\$50,310.00	\$50.00	\$55,900.00	\$37.00	\$41,366.00	\$30.00	\$33,540.00
2	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	33.0	UNIT	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$45.00	\$1,485.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00
3	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	1,591.0	TON	\$30.00	\$47,730.00	\$34.00	\$54,094.00	\$33.00	\$52,503.00	\$12.15	\$19,330.65
4	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	58,548.0	LB	\$0.01	\$585.48	\$0.01	\$585.48	\$0.01	\$585.48	\$0.01	\$585.48
5	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	40.0	TON	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$88.00	\$3,520.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
6	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	2,304.0	TON	\$100.00	\$230,400.00	\$83.00	\$191,232.00	\$65.00	\$149,760.00	\$70.95	\$163,468.80
7	40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	376.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$5,640.00	\$5.00	\$1,880.00	\$9.50	\$3,572.00	\$5.00	\$1,880.00
8	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	1,747.0	TON	\$75.00	\$131,025.00	\$66.00	\$115,302.00	\$55.00	\$96,085.00	\$48.95	\$85,515.65
9	40603240	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90	2,750.0	TON	\$100.00	\$275,000.00	\$80.00	\$220,000.00	\$57.00	\$156,750.00	\$59.50	\$163,625.00
10	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	6,603.0	TON	\$75.00	\$495,225.00	\$66.00	\$435,798.00	\$54.00	\$356,562.00	\$56.35	\$372,079.05
11	40603565	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70	2,230.0	TON	\$100.00	\$223,000.00	\$85.00	\$189,550.00	\$66.00	\$147,180.00	\$71.35	\$159,110.50
12	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	1,539.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$7,695.00	\$1.00	\$1,539.00	\$0.50	\$769.50	\$1.00	\$1,539.00
13	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	4,349.0	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$52,188.00	\$5.00	\$21,745.00	\$6.00	\$26,094.00	\$5.50	\$23,919.50
14	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	403.0	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$20,150.00	\$25.00	\$10,075.00	\$30.00	\$12,090.00	\$28.00	\$11,284.00
15	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	10,590.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$31,770.00	\$2.50	\$26,475.00	\$1.65	\$17,473.50	\$1.43	\$15,143.70
16	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	1,626.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$4,878.00	\$3.50	\$5,691.00	\$2.00	\$3,252.00	\$9.15	\$14,877.90

Project: Aptakisic Road & Buffalo Grove Road Resurfacing

Section: 16-00999-26-RS

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

CPMS Pin: B-01045

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Esti Unit Price	mate Extnd. Price	J. A. Johnson Pav Unit Price	ving Company Extnd. Price	Lorig Construct Unit Price	ion Company Extnd. Price	Peter Baker & Unit Price	Son Company Extnd. Price
					Office	Extilu: Flice	Onit Frice	Extilu: Flice	Onit Frice	Extilu: Flice	Onit Frice	Extliu. Flice
17	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	43,525.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$130,575.00	\$2.75	\$119,693.75	\$2.00	\$87,050.00	\$1.60	\$69,640.00
18	44000165	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4"	21,678.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$65,034.00	\$4.50	\$97,551.00	\$3.40	\$73,705.20	\$3.30	\$71,537.40
19	44000167	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/2"	9,362.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$28,086.00	\$5.25	\$49,150.50	\$3.80	\$35,575.60	\$3.36	\$31,456.32
20	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	747.0	SQ YD	\$16.50	\$12,325.50	\$10.00	\$7 <i>,</i> 470.00	\$11.00	\$8,217.00	\$5.00	\$3,735.00
21	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	1,648.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$41,200.00	\$5.00	\$8,240.00	\$5.00	\$8,240.00	\$5.00	\$8,240.00
22	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	3,400.0	SQ FT	\$3.00	\$10,200.00	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$1.15	\$3,910.00	\$2.00	\$6,800.00
23	44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	168.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$8,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$58.00	\$9,744.00	\$25.00	\$4,200.00
24	44201753	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	95.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$48.00	\$4,560.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00
25	44201757	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	240.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$44.50	\$10,680.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00
26	44201759	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	157.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$7,850.00	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	\$40.50	\$6,358.50	\$25.00	\$3,925.00
27	44201773	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 11 INCH	240.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$2 <i>,</i> 400.00	\$60.50	\$14,520.00	\$27.00	\$6,480.00
28	44201777	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 11 INCH	360.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$21,600.00	\$27.00	\$9,720.00
29	44201781	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 11 INCH	1,078.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$53,900.00	\$10.00	\$10,780.00	\$51.00	\$54,978.00	\$27.00	\$29,106.00
30	44201783	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 11 INCH	719.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$35,950.00	\$10.00	\$7,190.00	\$47.50	\$34,152.50	\$27.00	\$19,413.00
31	44201785	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH	59.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$2,950.00	\$10.00	\$590.00	\$66.50	\$3,923.50	\$30.00	\$1,770.00
32	44201789	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH	88.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$65.00	\$5,720.00	\$30.00	\$2,640.00
33	44201794	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	263.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$13,150.00	\$10.00	\$2 <i>,</i> 630.00	\$58.50	\$15,385.50	\$30.00	\$7,890.00
34	44201796	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH	175.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$52.50	\$9,187.50	\$30.00	\$5,250.00
35	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	50.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$60.00	\$3 <i>,</i> 000.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
36	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	50.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
37	60262700	INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	4.0	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,830.00	\$7,320.00

貒	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation										
					Retu	rn Bid Tabulatio	n					
	Section:											
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est Unit Price	imate Extnd. Price	J. A. Johnson Pa Unit Price	ving Company Extnd. Price	Lorig Construct Unit Price	ion Company Extnd. Price	Peter Baker & Unit Price	Son Company Extnd. Price
38		FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED	4.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00
39	60300305	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	16.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$380.00	\$6,080.00	\$725.00	\$11,600.00	\$295.00	\$4,720.00
40		COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	290.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$26.00	\$7,540.00	\$27.50	\$7,975.00	\$26.50	\$7,685.00
41		COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	1,258.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$62,900.00	\$28.00	\$35,224.00	\$32.00	\$40,256.00	\$31.00	\$38,998.00
42	60608300	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-2.12	100.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
43		MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$180,349.00	\$180,349.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$98,735.00	\$98,735.00
44	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	34,222.0	FOOT	\$0.10	\$3,422.20	\$0.01	\$342.22	\$0.20	\$6,844.40	\$0.23	\$7,871.06
45	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,909.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$1,909.00	\$0.01	\$19.09	\$1.00	\$1,909.00	\$0.01	\$19.09
46	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	35,420.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$8,855.00	\$0.01	\$354.20	\$0.25	\$8,855.00	\$0.01	\$354.20
47	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	24,804.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$6,201.00	\$0.01	\$248.04	\$0.22	\$5,456.88	\$0.01	\$248.04
48	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	5,325.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$1,331.25	\$0.01	\$53.25	\$0.26	\$1,384.50	\$0.01	\$53.25
49	70300250	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	463.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$231.50	\$0.01	\$4.63	\$0.55	\$254.65	\$0.01	\$4.63
50	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	5,433.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$6,791.25	\$0.01	\$54.33	\$0.35	\$1,901.55	\$0.01	\$54.33

貒	LakeCounty Division of Transportation
2112	Division of Transportation

Project: Aptakisic Road & Buffalo Grove Road Resurfacing

Section: 16-00999-26-RS

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

CPMS Pin: B-01045

ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Esti	mate	J. A. Johnson Pa	ving Company	Lorig Construct	tion Company	Potor Bakor &	Son Company
item ito.	ray coue	Description	Quantity	onne	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
51	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	1,018.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$2,545.00	\$0.01	\$10.18	\$1.00	\$1,018.00	\$0.01	\$10.18
52	70300904	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4"	24,859.0	FOOT	\$1.20	\$29,830.80	\$0.01	\$248.59	\$0.50	\$12,429.50	\$0.01	\$248.59
53	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	236.0	FOOT	\$1.30	\$306.80	\$0.60	\$141.60	\$0.60	\$141.60	\$0.60	\$141.60
54	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	1,817.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$2,725.50	\$0.75	\$1,362.75	\$0.75	\$1,362.75	\$0.75	\$1,362.75
55	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	122.0	FOOT	\$1.70	\$207.40	\$0.90	\$109.80	\$0.90	\$109.80	\$0.90	\$109.80
56	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	811.0	EACH	\$10.00	\$8,110.00	\$1.00	\$811.00	\$8.50	\$6,893.50	\$7.00	\$5,677.00
57	81028200	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA	70.0	FOOT	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$16.80	\$1,176.00	\$17.00	\$1,190.00	\$16.80	\$1,176.00
58	81400100	HANDHOLE	1.0	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00
59	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	3.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$840.00	\$2,520.00	\$840.00	\$2,520.00	\$840.00	\$2,520.00
60	87300010	GROUNDING EXISTING HANDHOLE FRAME AND COVER	7.0	EACH	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$163.00	\$1,141.00	\$163.00	\$1,141.00	\$163.00	\$1,141.00
61	87301215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	389.0	EACH	\$1.30	\$505.70	\$1.00	\$389.00	\$1.00	\$389.00	\$1.00	\$389.00
62	87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	401.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$601.50	\$1.20	\$481.20	\$1.20	\$481.20	\$1.20	\$481.20
63	87301900	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	837.0	FOOT	\$1.90	\$1,590.30	\$1.70	\$1,422.90	\$1.70	\$1,422.90	\$1.70	\$1,422.90

Project: Aptakisic Road & Buffalo Grove Road Resurfacing

Section: 16-00999-26-RS

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

CPMS Pin: B-01045

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estin Unit Price	mate Extnd. Price	J. A. Johnson Pa Unit Price	ving Company Extnd. Price	Lorig Constructi Unit Price	on Company Extnd. Price	Peter Baker & Unit Price	Son Company Extnd. Price
64	87800100	L CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	24.0	EACH	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$353.80	\$8,491.20	\$355.00	\$8,520.00	\$353.80	\$8,491.20
65	87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	6.0	EACH	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$269.00	\$1,614.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$269.00	\$1,614.00
66	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	2,333.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$81,655.00	\$16.90	\$39,427.70	\$17.00	\$39,661.00	\$16.90	\$39,427.70
67	89500200	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	5.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$423.00	\$2,115.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$423.00	\$2,115.00
68	89500400	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	6.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$323.00	\$1,938.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$323.00	\$1,938.00
69	89502300	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	749.0	EACH	\$0.75	\$561.75	\$0.50	\$374.50	\$0.50	\$374.50	\$0.50	\$374.50
70	89502350	REMOVE AND REINSTALL ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	345.0	EACH	\$1.75	\$603.75	\$1.30	\$448.50	\$1.30	\$448.50	\$1.30	\$448.50
71	89502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	1.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$420.00	\$420.00
72	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	5.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
73	LC400202	SEAL COAT	572.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$1,144.00	\$5.00	\$2,860.00	\$2.00	\$1,144.00	\$2.90	\$1,658.80
74	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	7.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
75	LC780020	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,908.8	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$15,270.40	\$5.79	\$11,051.95	\$5.80	\$11,071.04	\$5.79	\$11,051.95
76	LC780021	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 4"	35,185.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$43,981.25	\$0.89	\$31,314.65	\$0.90	\$31,666.50	\$0.89	\$31,314.65
77	LC780022	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 5"	22,988.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$34,482.00	\$1.09	\$25,056.92	\$1.10	\$25,286.80	\$1.09	\$25,056.92
78	LC780023	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 6"	5,121.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$10,242.00	\$1.39	\$7,118.19	\$1.40	\$7,169.40	\$1.39	\$7,118.19

業	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation										
					Retu	rn Bid Tabulatio	'n					
	Section: Description: CPMS Pin:	Aptakisic Road & Buffalo Grove Road Resurfacing 16-00999-26-RS Mill, Patch and Resurface B-01045 3/21/2017										
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Esti	imate	J. A. Johnson Pav	ving Company	Lorig Constructi	on Company	Peter Baker &	Son Company
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
79	LC780024	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 8"	463.0	FOOT	\$3.50	\$1,620.50	\$1.79	\$828.77	\$1.80	\$833.40	\$1.79	\$828.77
80	LC780025	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 12"	5,433.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$27,165.00	\$2.79	\$15,158.07	\$2.80	\$15,212.40	\$2.79	\$15,158.07
81	LC780026	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 24"	1,018.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$10,180.00	\$5.79	\$5,894.22	\$5.80	\$5,904.40	\$5.79	\$5,894.22
82	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	5,118.0	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$40,944.00	\$1.00	\$5,118.00	\$2.80	\$14,330.40	\$4.42	\$22,621.56
83	X6030205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	98.0	EACH	\$650.00	\$63,700.00	\$650.00	\$63,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$107,800.00	\$645.00	\$63,210.00
84	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	4.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
85	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$99,111.00	\$99,111.00	\$47,395.32	\$47,395.32	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
86	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	697.0	EACH	\$30.00	\$20,910.00	\$25.00	\$17,425.00	\$23.25	\$16,205.25	\$23.25	\$16,205.25
87	XX003168	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SPECIAL	24,859.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$24,859.00	\$0.01	\$248.59	\$0.25	\$6,214.75	\$0.01	\$248.59
88	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	85.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$9.65	\$820.25	\$10.00	\$850.00
89		TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 10 FOOT, (SPECIAL)	4.0	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,335.00	\$9,340.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,335.00	\$9,340.00
90		TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 16 FOOT, (SPECIAL)	1.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,671.00	\$2,671.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,671.00	\$2,671.00
91		SODDING (COMPLETE)	2,169.0	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$75,915.00	\$10.00	\$21,690.00	\$21.00	\$45,549.00	\$12.50	\$27,112.50
92	XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	97.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$2,425.00	\$50.00	\$4,850.00	\$36.00	\$3,492.00	\$53.00	\$5,141.00
93	XX008169	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON POST, SPECIAL	1.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,335.00	\$2,335.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,335.00	\$2,335.00

31	LakeCo	Transportation										
					Retu	rn Bid Tabulatio	n					
	Section: Description: CPMS Pin:	Aptakisic Road & Buffalo Grove Road Resurfacing 16-00999-26-RS Mill, Patch and Resurface B-01045										
	Let Date:	3/21/2017										
ltem No.		3/21/2017 Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Esti	mate	J. A. Johnson Pav	ing Company	Lorig Constructi	on Company	Peter Baker & S	Son Company
Item No.			Quantity	Unit	Eng Esti Unit Price	mate Extnd. Price	J. A. Johnson Pav Unit Price	ing Company Extnd. Price	Lorig Constructi Unit Price	on Company Extnd. Price	Peter Baker & S Unit Price	Son Company Extnd. Price
Item No. 94	Pay Code		Quantity 11.0	Unit								
	Pay Code 20018400	Description			Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price \$295.00	Extnd. Price \$3,245.00
94	Pay Code 20018400 20033700	Description DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	11.0	EACH	Unit Price \$1,000.00	Extnd. Price \$11,000.00	Unit Price \$350.00	Extnd. Price \$3,850.00	Unit Price \$1,250.00	Extnd. Price \$13,750.00	Unit Price \$295.00 \$2.35	Extnd. Price

貒	LakeCc Division of	Dunty Transportation							
			Return	Bid Deta	ails				
	Section:								
					Eng Es	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	20200100		1,118.0	CU YD	\$45.00	\$50,310.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$39.00
1 2		EARTH EXCAVATION SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	1,118.0 33.0		\$45.00 \$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00 \$45.00	•	
2		AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	1,591.0	TON	\$30.00	\$1,630.00	\$43.00		
4		BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	58,548.0	LB	\$30.00	\$585.48	\$0.01		\$20.38
5		LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	40.0	TON	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$75.00		
6		POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	2,304.0	TON	\$100.00	\$230,400.00	\$65.00		
7	40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	376.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$5,640.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$6.50
8	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	1,747.0	TON	\$75.00	\$131,025.00	\$48.95	\$66.00	\$56.65
9	40603240	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90	2,750.0	TON	\$100.00	\$275,000.00	\$57.00	\$80.00	\$65.50
10	///////////////////////////////////////	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	6,603.0	TON	\$75.00	\$495,225.00	\$54.00	\$66.00	\$58.78
11	40603565	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70	2,230.0	TON	\$100.00	\$223,000.00	\$66.00	\$85.00	\$74.12
12	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	1,539.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$7,695.00	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.83
13	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	4,349.0	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$52,188.00	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$5.50
14	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	403.0	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$20,150.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$27.67

		Dunty Transportation							
			Return	Bid Deta	ails				
ſ	Section: Description: CPMS Pin:	Aptakisic Road & Buffalo Grove Road Resurfacing 16-00999-26-RS Mill, Patch and Resurface B-01045 3/21/2017							
					Eng Es	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
15	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	10,590.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$31,770.00	\$1.43	\$2.50	\$1.86
16	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	1,626.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$4,878.00	\$2.00	\$9.15	\$4.88
17	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	43,525.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$130,575.00	\$1.60	\$2.75	\$2.12
18	44000165	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4"	21,678.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$65,034.00	\$3.30	\$4.50	\$3.73
19	44000167	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/2"	9,362.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$28,086.00	\$3.36	\$5.25	\$4.14
20		DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	747.0	SQ YD	\$16.50	\$12,325.50	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$8.67
21	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	1,648.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$41,200.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
22	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	3,400.0	SQ FT	\$3.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.15	\$2.00	\$1.72
23	44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	168.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$8,400.00	\$10.00	\$58.00	\$31.00
24	44201753	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	95.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$10.00		\$27.67
		CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	240.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00		\$26.50
		CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	157.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$7,850.00	\$10.00		\$25.17
		CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 11 INCH	240.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00		\$32.50
		CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 11 INCH	360.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00		\$32.33
		CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 11 INCH	1,078.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$53,900.00	\$10.00		\$29.33
		CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 11 INCH CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH	719.0 59.0	SQ YD SQ YD	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$35,950.00 \$2,950.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$47.50 \$66.50	\$28.17 \$35.50

業	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation							
			Return	Bid Deta	ails				
	Project:	Aptakisic Road & Buffalo Grove Road Resurfacing							
	Section:	16-00999-26-RS							
	Description:	Mill, Patch and Resurface							
	CPMS Pin:	B-01045							
	Let Date:	3/21/2017							
					Eng Es	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
32	44201789	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH	88.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$65.00	\$35.00
33	44201794	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	263.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$13,150.00	\$10.00	\$58.50	\$32.83
34	44201796	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH	175.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$10.00	\$52.50	\$30.83
35	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	50.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$17.00	\$60.00	\$35.67
36	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	50.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$65.00	\$39.00
37	60262700	INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	4.0	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$975.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,268.33
38	60300105	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED	4.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$385.00	\$361.67
39	60300305	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	16.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$295.00	\$725.00	\$466.67
		COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER,							
40	60603900	TYPE B-6.12	290.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$26.00	\$27.50	\$26.67
		(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)							
		COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER,							
41	60605100	TYPE B-6.24	1,258.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$62,900.00	\$28.00	\$32.00	\$30.33
		(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)							
42	60608300	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-2.12	100.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$30.00	\$26.00
43	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$180,349.00	\$180,349.00	\$98,735.00	\$130,000.00	\$117,911.67
44	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	34,222.0	FOOT	\$0.10	\$3,422.20	\$0.01	\$0.23	\$0.15
45	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,909.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$1,909.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.34

	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation									
	Return Bid Details										
	Project: Aptakisic Road & Buffalo Grove Road Resurfacing Section: 16-00999-26-RS Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface CPMS Pin: B-01045 Let Date: 3/21/2017										
Itom No.	Day Cada	Description	0	11	Eng Est			May Did Drive	Ave. Did Deise		
Item No.	Pay Code	Description TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING -	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price		
46	70300220	LINE 4"	35,420.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$8,855.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.09		
47	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	24,804.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$6,201.00	\$0.01	\$0.22	\$0.08		
48	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	5,325.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$1,331.25	\$0.01	\$0.26	\$0.09		
49	70300250	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	463.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$231.50	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$0.19		
50	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	5,433.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$6,791.25	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.12		
51	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	1,018.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$2,545.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.34		
52	70300904	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4"	24,859.0	FOOT	\$1.20	\$29,830.80	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.17		
53	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	236.0	FOOT	\$1.30	\$306.80	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$0.60		
54	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	1,817.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$2,725.50	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75		
55	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	122.0	FOOT	\$1.70	\$207.40	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$0.90		
56	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	811.0	EACH	\$10.00	\$8,110.00	\$1.00	\$8.50	\$5.50		

業	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation									
	Return Bid Details										
	Project: Aptakisic Road & Buffalo Grove Road Resurfacing Section: 16-00999-26-RS Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface CPMS Pin: B-01045 Let Date: 3/21/2017										
					Eng Es	timate					
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price		
57	81028200	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA	70.0	FOOT	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$16.80	\$17.00	\$16.87		
58	81400100	HANDHOLE	1.0	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00		
59	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	3.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$840.00		
60	87300010	GROUNDING EXISTING HANDHOLE FRAME AND COVER	7.0	EACH	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$163.00	\$163.00	\$163.00		
61	87301215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	389.0	EACH	\$1.30	\$505.70	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		
62	87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	401.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$601.50	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20		
63	87301900	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	837.0	FOOT	\$1.90	\$1,590.30	\$1.70	\$1.70	\$1.70		
64	87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	24.0	EACH	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$353.80	\$355.00	\$354.20		
65		DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	6.0	EACH	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$269.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$271.00		
66	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	2,333.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$81,655.00	\$16.90	\$17.00	\$16.93		
67	89500200	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	5.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$423.00	\$425.00	\$423.67		
68	89500400	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	6.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$323.00	\$325.00	\$323.67		
69	89502300	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	749.0	EACH	\$0.75	\$561.75	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50		

	LakeC(Division of	Dunty Transportation							
			Return	Bid Deta	ails				
	Section: Description: CPMS Pin:	Aptakisic Road & Buffalo Grove Road Resurfacing 16-00999-26-RS Mill, Patch and Resurface B-01045 3/21/2017							
					Eng Es	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
70	89502350	REMOVE AND REINSTALL ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	345.0	EACH	\$1.75	\$603.75	\$1.30	\$1.30	\$1.30
71	89502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	1.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$420.00	\$425.00	\$421.67
72	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	5.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$266.67
73	LC400202	SEAL COAT	572.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$1,144.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$3.30
74	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	7.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$600.00
75	LC780020	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,908.8	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$15,270.40	\$5.79	\$5.80	\$5.79
76	LC780021	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 4"	35,185.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$43,981.25	\$0.89	\$0.90	\$0.89
77	LC780022	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 5"	22,988.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$34,482.00	\$1.09	\$1.10	\$1.09
78	LC780023	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 6"	5,121.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$10,242.00	\$1.39	\$1.40	\$1.39
79	LC780024	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 8"	463.0	FOOT	\$3.50	\$1,620.50	\$1.79	\$1.80	\$1.79
80	LC780025	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 12"	5,433.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$27,165.00	\$2.79	\$2.80	\$2.79
81	LC780026	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 24"	1,018.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$10,180.00	\$5.79	\$5.80	\$5.79

業	LakeCo	Dunty Transportation									
	Return Bid Details										
	Project: Aptakisic Road & Buffalo Grove Road Resurfacing Section: 16-00999-26-RS Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface CPMS Pin: B-01045 Let Date: 3/21/2017										
					Eng Est	timate					
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price		
82	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	5,118.0	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$40,944.00	\$1.00	\$4.42	\$2.74		
83	X6030205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	98.0	EACH	\$650.00	\$63,700.00	\$645.00	\$1,100.00	\$798.33		
84	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	4.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,533.33		
85	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$99,111.00	\$99,111.00	\$33,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$58,465.11		
86	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	697.0	EACH	\$30.00	\$20,910.00	\$23.25	\$25.00	\$23.83		
87	XX003168	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SPECIAL	24,859.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$24,859.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.09		
88	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	85.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$9.65	\$10.00	\$9.88		
89	XX005928	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 10 FOOT, (SPECIAL)	4.0	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,335.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,340.00		
90	XX005931	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 16 FOOT, (SPECIAL)	1.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,671.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,672.33		
91	XX006344	SODDING (COMPLETE)	2,169.0	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$75,915.00	\$10.00	\$21.00	\$14.50		
92	XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	97.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$2,425.00	\$36.00	\$53.00	\$46.33		
93	XX008169	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON POST, SPECIAL	1.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,335.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,340.00		
94	Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	11.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$295.00	\$1,250.00	\$631.67		
95	Z0033700	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	47,472.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$142,416.00	\$2.10	\$2.35	\$2.18		

LakeCounty Division of Transportation											
	Return Bid Details Project: Aptakisic Road & Buffalo Grove Road Resurfacing Section: 16-00999-26-RS Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface CPMS Pin: B-01045 Let Date: 3/21/2017										
					Eng Es	timate					
ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price		
96	Z0048665	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,100.00	\$6,866.67		
		Bid Total			\$3,204,755.83						